Form to be returned to: <u>Wayne Sutton – Financial Services</u>, Amber Valley Borough Council, Town Hall, Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 3BT

Precept issued under the provisions of the Local Government Finance Act 1988

From the Parish of Idridgehay & Alton and Ashleyhay

To the Council of the Borough of Amber Valley

(being the Charging Authority for the said Borough)

The Parish/Town Council/Meeting of the above named Parish *HEREBY GIVE YOU NOTICE* that in respect of the financial year beginning on 1 April 2024 they will require from you the sum of

to meet the expenses of the Parish Council/Meeting. And they do accordingly HEREBY REQUIRE you to levy the said sum as an additional item of the Council Tax and pay to-

NATWEST - DERBY 58 ST PETERS STREET	
58 ST PETERS STREET	
DERBY DE1 1×1	

Insert the name and address of Bank or Treasurer of the Parish Council/Meeting

the sum of $\begin{bmatrix} £ 3.729. & S0 \end{bmatrix}$ *on the 30th day of April 2024, and the sum of $\begin{bmatrix} £ 3.729. & S0 \end{bmatrix}$ *on the 30th day of September 2024.

 Bank Account Number
 71272046

 Bank Sort Code
 60-02-18

Signed pursuant to a resolution passed at a Meeting of the

Parish Council/Meeting held on the 10 day of January 2024

Carl Haugh Stall

Presiding Chairman

Two Members of the Parish Council/
Meeting

Countersigned: Clerk to the Parish Council/Meeting

(*The sums stated should be 2 equal parts of the above-mentioned annual requirements).